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5. SOUTH ISLAND DISTRICT, WELLINGTON. 

Picton 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin 
In vercargill 
Picton 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Puketeraki 
Invercargill 
Picton 

Court Sittings (1923-24). 
Tuesday, 27th March, 1923. 
Tuesday, 29th May, 1923. 
Tuesday, 12th June, 1923. 
Tnesday, 19th June, 1923. 
Tuesday, 26th June, 1923. 
Tuesday, 2nd October, 1923. 
Tuesday, 20th November, 1923. 
Tuesday, 27th November, 1923. 
Tuesday, 4th December, 1923. 
Tuesday, 11th December, 1923. 
Tuesday, 25th March, 1924. 

Panuis close three weeks preceding date of sitting. 

Picton 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 
Picton 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Puketeraki 
In vercargill 
Picton 

Board Meetings (1923-24). 

Thurs., 29th Mar., 1923. 
Thurs., 31st May, 1923. 
Thurs., 14th June, 1923. 
Thurs., 21st June, 1923. 
Thurs., 28th June, 1923. 
Thurs., 4th Oct., 1923. 
Thurs., 22nd Nov., 1923. 
Thurs., 29th Nov., 1923. 
Thurs., 6th Dec., 1923. 
Thurs., 13th Dec., 1923. 
Thurs., 27th Mar., 1924. 

Panui closes. 
8 l\far., 1923. 

10 May, 1923. 
24 l\Iay, 1923. 
31 May, 1923. 
7 June, 192:l. 

13 Sept., 1923. 
1 Nov., 1923. 
8 Nov., 1923. 

15 Nov., 1923. 
22 Nov., 1923. 

6 l\Iar., 1924. 

6. AOTEA DISTRICT, W ANGANUI. 

Conrt Sittings and Board Meetings (1923-24). 
*Wanganui Thursday, 26th April, 1923. 

New Plymouth Wednesday, 16th l\Iay, 1923. 
*Wanganui Tuesday, 5th June, 1923. 

Hawera Wednesday, 20th June, 1923. 
tMarton Tuesday, 10th July, 1923. 
*Wanganui Tuesday, 24th July, 1923. 
New Plymouth Wednesday, 8th August, 1923. 

*Wanganui Tuesday, 28th August, 1923. 
Hawera Wednesday, 12th September, 1923. 
Kakahi Thursday, 4th October, 1923. 

*Wanganui Wednesday, 17th October, 1923. 
Tokaanu Thursday, 1st November, 1923. 

*Wanganui Wednesday, 5th December, 1923. 
Kakahi Wednesday, 16th January, 1924. 

*Wanganui Thursday, 31st January, 1924. 
Tokaanu Thursday, 14th J!'ebruary, 1924. 

• Board also nwets, but at Wanganui only. 
t Adjourning to Taihapc. 

Court panui closes twenty-eight days preceding da.te of 
sitting. 

Board panui closes twenty - one days preceding date of 
sitting. 

Matata 
*Whakatane 

Rotorna 

7. ,v A.IA.RIKI DISTRICT, RoTORUA. 

Court Sittings (1923-24). 
Thursday, 12th April, 1923. 
Tuesday, 17th April, 1923. 

tO.iotiki and Te Kaba .. 
Monday, 14th l\fay, 1923. 
Thursday, 21st June, 1923. 
Monday, 13th August, 1923. I. Rotorua 

Te Puke 
Tauranga 

*Whakatane 
Rotorua 
Taupo 
Te Puke 
Tauranga 

Thursday, 6th September, 1923. 
Thursday, 13th September, 1923. 
Thursday, 11th October, 1923. 
Monday, 19th November, 1923. 
Thursday, 17th January, 1924. 
Thursday, 21st February, 1924. 
Thursday, 6th March, 1924. 

* After completion of business at \'\,l1akatane the Court will, if neces· 
st1,ry, adjourn to Taneatua and Ruatoki. 

t The Court will sit first at OpotJki, aud will afterwards adjourn to 
Te Kaha. 

Rotorua 
Rotorua 
Rotorua 
Rotorua 
Rotorua 
Rotorua 

Board Meetings ( 1923-24 ). 

10 May, 1923. 
9 Aug., 1923. 

24 Sept., 1923. 
15 Nov., 1923. 
14 Feb., 1924. 
20 Mar., 1924. 

Panui closes. 
12 April, 1923. 
12 July, 1923. 
27 Aug., 1923. 
18 Oct., 1923. 
17 Jan., 1924. 
21 Feb., 1924. 

I nepootor under the Noxious W e,o.,de Act, 1908, appointed. -
Notice No. 2248. 

Department of Agriculture, 
Wellington, 6th Mareh, 1923. 

H IS .1£xcellency the Governor-General has been pleased 
to appoint 

FREDERICK ALLEN PHELA.N 

to be an Inspector for the purposes of the Noxious Weeds 
Act, 1908, for the Hawera Borough; the appointment to 
date a.s from the 6th March, 1923. 

W. NOSWORTHY, Minister of Agriculture. 

Inspector under the Noxiou., Weeds A.ct, 1908, appointed.­
Notice No. 2249. 

Department of Agriculture, 
Wellington, 6th March, 1923. 

H IS Bxcellency the Governor-Genera.I has been pleased 
to appoint 

THOMA.s HoooEN 
to be an Inspector for the purposes of the Noxious Weeds 
Act, 1908, for the Eltham Borough; the appointment to 
date as from the 6th March, 1923. 

W. NOSWORTHY, Minister of Agriculture. 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 

Lands in Nelson Land District forfeited. 

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 7th March, 1923. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the leases a.nd licenses of the undermentioned lands having been declared 
forfeited by resolution of the Nelson Land Boa.rd, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the 

provisions of the La.nd A.ct, 1908. 

Lease No. 

S.G.R./S 85 

S.G.R. 54 
R.L. B60 

• 602 
Cash 391 
L.P. 602 
R.L_. 316 

Section. 

13 

10 
7,8 
12 
38 
7 
2 

Block, 

VI 

xv 
I 
II 
III 

SCHEDULE. 

NELSON LAND DrsTRIOT. 

Survey Distri°:___ I __ ---=".'~merly he~d~- ___ 1_~ason for forfei~ 

! 
j Howe.rd 

Tadmor 
Tapamutu 
Motueka 
Burnett 

James Harrod 

lsrnest Connor 
Christian John Cha.rles Daneker 
Roland Grooby 
Honald Ga.vin Peacock 

Deferred improvements 
e.nd non-residence. 

Ditto. 
Deferred improvemenu. . 
Non-improvements. 
Non-pa.yment of rent. 

D. H. GUTHRIE, Minister of Lands. 


